1 BA 9054/331, BA 9054/332 / 09.02.09 e
Monitoring technique
Battery symmetry monitor  BA 9054/331, BA 9054/332
varimeter
• According to IEC/EN 60 255
• To monitor for battery systems (emergency power supply)
• Measuring rang DC 0,12 ... 1,2 V or 0,2 ... 2 V
• high overload possible

Variant
Type
Ordering example
3 BA 9054/331, BA 9054/332 / 09.02.09 e
Application example
M8571_a
A1
A2e
M
UB+
UB -
V VP1 P2
+ +
- -
UB
2
0,1 UB
Example 1
Symmetric battery
P1= ½ battery voltage
Adjust P2 with tuning and fine tuning potentiometer to 0V
Example 2
60 V battery set, combination of 12 V Block batteries
P1 = 36 V
Adjust P2 with tuning and fine tuning potentiometer to 0V
Example 3
Non symmetric battery (compensation of battery tolerances)
P1 = ½ battery voltage + 200 mV
Adjust P2 with tuning and fine tuning potentiometer to 200 mV
Set-up
BA 9054/331
BA 9054/332
M10023
A1
A2e
M
UB+
UB -
V VP1 P2
+ +
- -
UB
2
0,1 UB
UB
UB
UH
UH
+
-
4 BA 9054/331, BA 9054/332 / 09.02.09 e
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356